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According to the Undergraduate Catalog, nine semester hours of designated University of Texas at Austin
coursework in air force science (AFS), military science (M S), or naval science (N S) may be counted toward any
degree in the College of Liberal Arts, except for students enrolled in the Military Leadership minor*. Cross-listed
courses may be used as appropriate to fulfill other degree requirements. The following is a list of the designated
ROTC courses eligible for academic credit.

*Students pursuing the Military Leadership minor are required to complete fifteen semester credit hours chosen
from the below list and must include six upper-division hours in a single field of study. Only students in the 2020-
2022 and 2022-2024 catalogs are eligible to pursue the Military Leadership minor.

Air Force Science (AFS)

AFS
AFS
AFS
AFS
AFS
AFS
AFS

102K
102L
111K
321
322
333
335

Foundations of the USAF 1

Foundations of the USAF 11

Evolution of the USAF Air and Space Power |
Air Force Leadership Studies I

Air Force Leadership Studies 11

Senior Air Force Studies 1

Senior Air Force Studies 11

Military Science (M S)

MS 304  American Military History: 1775-Present
MS 320  Adaptive Team Leadership

MS 329  Advanced Military Science II1I-A
MS 339  Advanced Military Science [V-A
MS 339K Advanced Military Science [V-B
MS 379  Advanced Military Science V-A
MS 379K Advanced Military Science V-B
Naval Science (N S)

NS 312 Sea Power and Maritime Affairs
NS 326  Evolution of Warfare

NS 330  Leadership and Ethics

NS 335  Leadership and Management

NS 336  Fundamentals of Maneuver Warfare
NS 362  Amphibious Warfare



