

The University of Texas at Austin College of Liberal Arts List Last Updated March 2023

According to the Undergraduate Catalog, nine semester hours of designated University of Texas at Austin coursework in air force science (AFS), military science (MS), or naval science (NS) may be counted toward any degree in the College of Liberal Arts, except for students enrolled in the Military Leadership minor*. Cross-listed courses may be used as appropriate to fulfill other degree requirements. The following is a list of the designated ROTC courses eligible for academic credit.

*Students pursuing the Military Leadership minor are required to complete fifteen semester credit hours chosen from the below list and must include six upper-division hours in a single field of study. Only students in the 2020-2022 and 2022-2024 catalogs are eligible to pursue the Military Leadership minor.

Air Force Science (AFS)

AFS	102K	Foundations of the USAF I
AFS	102L	Foundations of the USAF II
AFS	111K	Evolution of the USAF Air and Space Power I
AFS	321	Air Force Leadership Studies I
AFS	322	Air Force Leadership Studies II
AFS	333	Senior Air Force Studies I
AFS	335	Senior Air Force Studies II

Military Science (M S)

M S 304	American Military History: 1775-Present
M S 320	Adaptive Team Leadership
M S 329	Advanced Military Science III-A
M S 339	Advanced Military Science IV-A
M S 339K A	Advanced Military Science IV-B
M S 379	Advanced Military Science V-A
M S 379K A	Advanced Military Science V-B

Naval Science (N S)

NS	312	Sea Power and Maritime Affairs
NS	326	Evolution of Warfare
NS	330	Leadership and Ethics
NS	335	Leadership and Management
NS	336	Fundamentals of Maneuver Warfare
NS	362	Amphibious Warfare